

## A. Scott Gainer Chief Financial Officer

## NOTICE OF AMENDED AND ADDITIONAL SPECIAL BOARD MEETINGS

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting at the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Saturday, April 20, 2013, beginning at 5:00 p.m. The Board will immediately adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, demotion, or compensation of an employee or official of the School District, and pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(4) to prepare for, conduct, or review negotiations or bargaining sessions with employees concerning compensation and other terms and conditions of employment.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Tuesday, April 23, 2013, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

\*\*\*

Preceding the Special meeting, the Board will convene in Executive Session at 5:30 p.m. pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, demotion, or compensation of an employee or official of the School District, and pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(4) to prepare for, conduct, or review negotiations or bargaining sessions with employees concerning compensation and other terms and conditions of employment.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Lay Facilities Committee meeting in the social room of Cleveland Heights High School, 13263 Cedar Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio, on Wednesday, April 24, 2013, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

\*\*\*

A. SCOTT GAINER CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

DATED: APRIL 18, 2013